IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF THE SUPREME
COURT COMMISSION ON
MULTIJURISDICTIONAL PRACTICE.

ADKT No. 325

ORDER AMENDING RULES 2, 49.4, AND 49.9, REPEALING PRIOR RULES 42, 189, AND 199 AND ADOPTING NEW RULES 42, 189, AND 199, AND ADOPTING NEW RULES 42.1, 49.10, 189.1, AND 199.1 OF THE SUPREME COURT RULES

WHEREAS, this court created the Supreme Court Commission on Multijurisdictional Practice on July 16, 2001, to study issues related to the multijurisdictional practice of law; and

WHEREAS, the Commission conducted several public hearings and, on November 30, 2001, submitted a report respecting the amendment of prior rules and adoption of new rules of the Supreme Court Rules to regulate the multijurisdictional practice of law; and

WHEREAS, this court ordered an additional period for public comment on the Commission's report and recommendations; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has considered comments received during the additional period of public comment and, on May 28, 2002, submitted a supplemental report respecting the amendment of prior rules and adoption of new rules of the Supreme Court Rules to regulate the multijurisdictional practice of law; and

WHEREAS, it appears to this court that amendment of the Supreme Court Rules is warranted, accordingly,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rules 2, 49.4, and 49.9 of the Supreme Court Rules shall be amended and shall read as set forth in Exhibit A.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Rules 42, 189, and 199 of the Supreme Court Rules shall be repealed in their entirety and that new Rules 42, 189, and 199 of the Supreme Court Rules shall be adopted and shall read as set forth in Exhibit B.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that new Rules 42.1, 49.10, 189.1, and 199.1 of the Supreme Court Rules shall be adopted and shall read as set forth in Exhibit C.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that these rule amendments shall become effective sixty (60) days from the date of this order. The clerk of this court shall cause a notice of entry of this order to be published in the official publication of the State Bar of Nevada. Publication of this order shall be accomplished by the clerk disseminating copies of this order to all subscribers of the advance sheets of the Nevada Reports and all persons and agencies listed in NRS 2.345, and to the executive director of the State Bar of Nevada. The certificate of the clerk of this court as to the accomplishment of the above-described publication of notice of entry and dissemination of this order shall be conclusive

evidence	OI	tne	adoption	ana	publication	OI	tne	ioregoing	ruie
amendme	ents.								
	Da	ated	this	day of	, 2002	2.			
			Maupi	n	, C.	J.			
Young			, J.		Shearing			, J.	
Agosti			, J.		Rose			, J.	
 Leavitt			, J.		Becker			, J.	

cc: Gloria J. Sturman, President, State Bar of Nevada Allen W. Kimbrough, Executive Director, State Bar of Nevada Patrice Eichman, Director of Admissions, State Bar of Nevada Rob W. Bare, Bar Counsel, State Bar of Nevada Thomas R.C. Wilson II, Chair,

Commission on Multijurisdictional Practice